Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

REPT瑞浦兰钧 BATTER()

REPT BATTERO Energy Co., Ltd.

瑞浦蘭鈞能源股份有限公司

(A joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 0666)

CHANGE OF THE COMPANY WEBSITE AND THE EMAIL ADDRESS OF THE COMPANY FOR INVESTOR RELATIONS

The board of directors (the "Board") of REPT BATTERO Energy Co., Ltd. (the "Company") is pleased to announce that the domain name of the Company's website will be changed from "https://www.chinarept.com" to "https://www.reptbattero.com" (the "Company Website"), and the email address of the Company for investor relations will be accordingly changed from "IR@chinarept.com" to "IR@reptbattero.com", with effect from 31 December 2024. Shareholders of the Company can continue to access any announcements, notices or other documents published by the Company on the Company Website or the HKEXnews website pursuant to the requirements of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

By Order of the Board

REPT BATTERO Energy Co., Ltd.

Dr. Cao Hui

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 31 December 2024

Directors of the Company as of the date of this announcement are: Dr. Cao Hui, Dr. Wu Yanjun and Ms. Huang Jiehua as executive Directors; Mr. Hu Xiaodong, Mr. Wang Haijun, Ms. Xiang Yangyang, Mr. Wei Yong and Mr. Yu Xinhua as non-executive Directors; and Ms. Wong Sze Wing, Dr. Wang Zhenbo, Dr. Ren Shenggang and Dr. Simon Chen as independent non-executive Directors.